RECEIVED TSC Livestock LI.C dba THIS SCHEDULE FILED

Dec 18,2025  Nacogdoches Livestock Exchange UNDER THE
plp 3813 Stallings Dr, Nacogdoches, TX 75963
M . AS
Tariff No. 1 —
Effective: 1-1-2026 errecrve (IT/UT/2026
Section 1. Selling Commission
A Cows & Calves ‘
1. 100 Ibs & under $26.00/head
2. 101 to 245 Ibs $27.00/head
3. 246 to 800 lbs $30.00/head
4, 801 Ibs & over $32.00/head
B _Bulls . . . $55.00/head o o
C Cows & Calf Pairs $55.00/head
D. Horses 3% gross sales
1. $99.00 & under $25.00/head
2 $100.00 & over $35.00/head
E. Sheep & Goats $12.00/head
E. Tack 10% gross sales
Section 2. Pass Outs or Resales
A, Pass Outs ; $13.00/head
B. Resales full commission
Section 3. Yardage
A, All Livestock £0.60 per $100 selling price
Section 4. Insurance
A. The schedule of charges will be rates pursuant to an insurance policy on file with the livestock market and

Section 5.
A,

Section 6.

does not contain any charges retained by the insured market.

Veterinary Services

The schedule of charges on all necessary veterinary services performed by an accredited veterinarian will
be at posted uniform per head rates, pursuant to company agreements with the veterinarian performing
such services and does not contain any charges retained by the market.

Special or Unusual Services

A. Special sales & marketing service, such as involved in featured registered cattle and calf sales, not usually
required in handling livestock for sale and other than specified, will be charged for under special
arrangcmam.

B. Special Stocker Cow/Bull Sale 3.5% gross sales

Section 7. Other Charges & Fees

A. Check Off money will be collected as stated by Federal and State law.

B. The schedule of charges on brand inspection, as authorized by the Texas & Southwestern Cattle Raisers
Association, will be posted by the Brand Inspector, and does not include any charges retained by the
market. ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING OF THE

C. Cattle weighed on scales other than sale day SIO00head e et & ool oy
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Tyler Williams, Managing Member



